Gaston County

GaStOI’I Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-448

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds $1,619.75; Overpayments - $23,882.79; VTS Refunds - $8,105.08; Grand
Total - $33,607.62)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for August 2023
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taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows
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TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
AUGUST 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Commodore Homes, LLC $214.48
Doctor, Donald $162.14
Flint Groves Baptist Church $129.60
Greene, June $161.51
Guthrie, Felicia J $210.08
Huitt, Quincy Alexander $320.86
Kelley, Robin $151.08
Our Neighbors, Inc $135.00
Our Neighbors, Inc $135.00
TOTAL $1,619.75

AUGUST 2023 OVERPAYMENTS

Ato Z Rentals LLC $1,658.13
Alvarez, Herlindo $114.44
Atkinson, James Arthur $203.90
Barker, Johnny D $184.00
Barker, Johnny D $184.00
Benoy, Randy E $312.75
Blackmon, Christopher $199.49
CBRE, Inc $792.86
Cedeno Lopez, Susana Elizabeth $133.58
Clearedge Title, Inc $103.82
Curry, Brian $2,763.74
Deitz, Rodney Dale $257.99
Dependable Development, Inc $3,262.63
Emond, Macey Presley $2,522.34
Falls, Priscilla $160.74
Fogarty, David W $325.00
George, Betty J $360.00
Gragg, Barry Duane $211.00
Gragg, Barry Duane $211.00
Hardin, Allen Ray $300.00
Joe Brackett's Appliance Service $135.17
Justice, William $250.06
McBee, Matthew Turner $107.55
Michalak, Fe C $101.00
Moonie, Janalyn Victoria $187.40
Nichols, Jamette Renee $240.46
Outlaw Tool Supply Inc $125.00
Owens, Michael David $4,343.98
Painter, Joan $200.00
Portela, Angie $127.54
Portela, Angie $118.44
Price, Michael D $335.86
Ray, Judy L $138.00
Sigaran Rosales, Marisa Beatriz $237.04
Sprott, Onwia L $220.00
Stowe, Grier $300.00
Taylor Law PLLC $1,076.36
Tse, Michael $1,177.52
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA $200.00

TOTAL $23,882.79



AUGUST 2023 VTS REFUNDS
Bartram, James Ryan
Blaine, Jacob Lee
Boatright, Joe Frank

Bolin, Michael Pressley
Boswell, Myra Pruett
Challenger, Eric

Cloninger Auto Repair
Cramerton FWB Church
Davison, Daryl Dwayne
Evans, Crystal Lee Black
Grigg, Robin Ann

Gunter, Mark Allen

Hogan, Lauren Danielle
Jackson, Damion L

James D Doster Inc
Leone, Jordan Taylor

Lin, Pei Liang

McCoig, John Auburn Jr
Moore, Billy Ray

Moore, Valerie Elliott
Moss, Karen Carver
Newman, Mitchell Scott
Ojeda, Tyler Scott

Orridge, Neil Simon
Petersen, Katherine Rhyne
Ritter, Linda Nadene
Robertson, Don Gene
Signz, Inc

Stokes, Darian Nicole
Thomas, Christina Jasmine
Thomas, Martin Arthur Jr
Weiss, David Marshall
Whiteman, Michael William Jr
Williamson, Terrence Jerome
Young, Thomas William
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$159.90
$163.00
$103.20
$369.61
$374.32
$120.82
$460.82
$276.76
$123.59
$247 48
$232.62
$106.01
$251.09
$576.65
$135.17
$216.90
$279.25
$188.67
$101.45
$101.93
$191.54
$425.02
$231.45
$121.70
$116.10
$160.51
$108.13
$180.96
$168.17
$290.29
$816.04
$101.28
$132.79
$326.74
$145.12
$8,105.08

$33,607.62



