

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-448

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds \$1,619.75; Overpayments - \$23,882.79; VTS Refunds - \$8,105.08; Grand Total - \$33,607.62)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for August 2023

				D	O NOT TYPE I	BELOW TH	IS LINE			
	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C					reby cert	ify that the	above is a t	rue and co	rrect copy of action
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher	RWorley Vote
2023-335	09/26/2023	вн	AF	Α	А	Α	Α	АВ	AB	A

DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
AUGUST 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
Commodore Homes, LLC	\$214.48
Doctor, Donald	\$162.14
Flint Groves Baptist Church Greene, June	\$129.60 \$161.51
Guthrie, Felicia J	\$161.51 \$210.08
Huitt, Quincy Alexander	\$320.86
Kelley, Robin	\$151.08
Our Neighbors, Inc	\$135.00
Our Neighbors, Inc	\$135.00
TOTAL	\$1,619.75
AUGUST 2023 OVERPAYMENTS	
A to Z Rentals LLC	\$1,658.13
Alvarez, Herlindo	\$114.44
Atkinson, James Arthur	\$203.90
Barker, Johnny D	\$184.00
Barker, Johnny D	\$184.00
Benoy, Randy E	\$312.75
Blackmon, Christopher	\$199.49
CBRE, Inc	\$792.86
Cedeno Lopez, Susana Elizabeth	\$133.58
Clearedge Title, Inc	\$103.82
Curry, Brian	\$2,763.74
Deitz, Rodney Dale	\$257.99
Dependable Development, Inc	\$3,262.63
Emond, Macey Presley	\$2,522.34
Falls, Priscilla	\$160.74
Fogarty, David W	\$325.00
George, Betty J	\$360.00
Gragg, Barry Duane	\$211.00
Gragg, Barry Duane	\$211.00
Hardin, Allen Ray	\$300.00
Joe Brackett's Appliance Service	\$135.17
Justice, William	\$250.06
McBee, Matthew Turner	\$107.55
Michalak, Fe C	\$101.00
Moonie, Janalyn Victoria	\$187.40
Nichols, Jamette Renee	\$240.46
Outlaw Tool Supply Inc	\$125.00
Owens, Michael David	\$4,343.98
Painter, Joan	\$200.00
Portela, Angie	\$127.54
Portela, Angie Price, Michael D	\$118.44
	\$335.86
Ray, Judy L Sigaran Rosales, Marisa Beatriz	\$138.00 \$237.04
Sprott, Onwia L	
Stowe, Grier	\$220.00
Taylor Law PLLC	\$300.00 \$1,076.36
Tse, Michael	\$1,076.36 \$1,177.52
Valerie Holmes Waddell DDS PA	\$200.00
TOTAL	\$200.00 \$23,882.79
	¥=0,00m.10

AUGUST 2023 VTS REFUNDS	
Bartram, James Ryan	\$159.90
Blaine, Jacob Lee	\$163.00
Boatright, Joe Frank	\$103.20
Bolin, Michael Pressley	\$369.61
Boswell, Myra Pruett	\$374.32
Challenger, Eric	\$120.82
Cloninger Auto Repair	\$460.82
Cramerton FWB Church	\$276.76
Davison, Daryl Dwayne	\$123.59
Evans, Crystal Lee Black	\$247.48
Grigg, Robin Ann	\$232.62
Gunter, Mark Allen	\$106.01
Hogan, Lauren Danielle	\$251.09
Jackson, Damion L	\$576.65
James D Doster Inc	\$135.17
Leone, Jordan Taylor	\$216.90
Lin, Pei Liang	\$279.25
McCoig, John Auburn Jr	\$188.67
Moore, Billy Ray	\$101.45
Moore, Valerie Elliott	\$101.93
Moss, Karen Carver	\$191.54
Newman, Mitchell Scott	\$425.02
Ojeda, Tyler Scott	\$231.45
Orridge, Neil Simon	\$121.70
Petersen, Katherine Rhyne	\$116.10
Ritter, Linda Nadene	\$160.51
Robertson, Don Gene	\$108.13
Signz, Inc	\$180.96
Stokes, Darian Nicole	\$168.17
Thomas, Christina Jasmine	\$290.29
Thomas, Martin Arthur Jr	\$816.04
Weiss, David Marshall	\$101.28
Whiteman, Michael William Jr	\$132.79
Williamson, Terrence Jerome	\$326.74
Young, Thomas William	\$145.12
TOTAL	\$8,105.08

GRAND TOTAL

\$33,607.62